

HB0245/235462/1

BY: Committee on Ways and Means

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 245

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 15, after “campus,” insert “and”; in line 17, strike “activities, and a policy excusing students from class to vote” and substitute “activities”; in lines 22 and 30, in each instance, after “private” insert “nonprofit”; strike beginning with “requiring” in line 23 down through “year;” in line 26; and in line 30, after “requiring” insert “certain”.

On page 2, in line 3, after “at” insert “certain”; in line 4, after “private” insert “nonprofit”; in line 6, after “the” insert “primary”; and in line 8, after “campus;” insert “prohibiting a local board from using a certain requirement as the sole basis for closing a certain polling place;”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 7, in line 1, after “STUDENTS;” insert “AND”; strike beginning with “A” in line 2 down through “(VI)” in line 4; and in line 20, after “PRIVATE” insert “NONPROFIT”.

On page 8, strike beginning with “STUDENTS” in line 4 down through “STUDENTS” in in line 7 and substitute “INDIVIDUALS”; in line 8, after “SUBSECTION” insert “IN THE IMMEDIATELY PRECEDING CALENDAR YEAR”; strike beginning with the colon in line 11 down through “C.” in line 16; in line 28, after “PRIVATE” insert “NONPROFIT”; and in line 30, after “STATE” insert “AND IS A MEMBER OF THE ASSOCIATION”.

On pages 8 and 9, strike beginning with “STUDENTS” in line 32 on page 8 down through “STUDENTS” in line 1 on page 9 and substitute “INDIVIDUALS”.

On page 9, in line 2, after “SUBSECTION” insert “IN THE IMMEDIATELY PRECEDING CALENDAR YEAR”; strike beginning with the colon in line 5 down through “C.” in line 10; in line 12, after “PRIVATE” insert “NONPROFIT”; and strike beginning

(Over)

**HB0245/235462/1 Committee on Ways and Means
Amendments to HB 245
Page 2 of 2**

with “PRIVATE” in line 16 down through “EDUCATION” in line 17 and substitute “ITS MEMBERS”.

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 10, in lines 2, 23, and 29, in each instance, after “PRIVATE” insert “NONPROFIT”; in line 23, after “TO” insert “COPPIN STATE UNIVERSITY AND”; in line 26, after “MORE” insert “UNDERGRADUATE”; in line 29, after “THE” insert “PRIMARY”; after line 31, insert:

“(III) A LOCAL BOARD MAY NOT USE THE REQUIREMENTS OF SUBPARAGRAPH (II) OF THIS PARAGRAPH AS THE SOLE BASIS FOR CLOSING A POLLING PLACE NEAR THE CAMPUS.”;

and in line 32, strike “(III)” and substitute “(IV)”.